
 
Agency First 

Name 
Last Name Title Office Other 

Offices/ 
Areas 
Covered 

Area of Expertise 
(Role) 

Email Phone 

USDA Oscar Gonzalez Deputy 
Assistant 
Secretary for 
Administration 

Departmental 
Administration 

 Executive 
Leadership 

Oscar.Gonzales@usda.gov 202-997-2067 

USDA Dr. 
Gregory 

Parham Senior Advisor, 
COVID-19 

Office of the Secretary  Public Health Gregory.Parham@usda.gov 202-997-2085 

USDA Dr. Sara Bleich Senior Advisor, 
COVID-19 

Office of the Secretary  Public Health Sara.Bleich@usda.gov 202-997-2178 

USDA Darren Booker Senior Advisor, 
COVID-19 

Office of the Secretary  Occupational Safety 
and Health - NCR 

darren.booker@usda.gov 202-819-0558 

USDA Mary Pletcher Chief Human 
Capital Officer 

Office of Human 
Resources and 
Management 

 Human Resources mary.pletcher@usda.gov 202-689-5690 

USDA Emily Tasman Assistant 
General 
Counsel 

Office of the General 
Counsel (OGC) 

 Office of the 
General Counsel 
(OGC) 

emily.tasman@usda.gov 202-597-4047 

USDA Brian Mabry Deputy 
Director 

Office of 
Communications (OC) 

 Communications brian.mabry@usda.gov 202-720-5831 

USDA Frank Hoeppel Deputy 
Assistant CIO 
for the Client 
Experience 
Center 

Office of Chief 
Information Officer 
(OCIO) 

 Information 
Technology 

frank.hoeppel@usda.gov 202-297-5970 

USDA Tonya Judkins Chief of Staff Office of Chief 
Information Officer 
(OCIO) 

 Information 
Technology 

tonya.judkins@usda.gov 202 720 9384 

USDA Tiffany Taylor Director Office of Contracting 
and Procurement 
(OCP) 

 Procurement/Acquis 
ition 

tiffanyj.taylor@usda.gov 202-596-4670 
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USDA Chris Corder Chief of Staff Office of Contracting 

and Procurement 
(OCP) 

 Procurement/Acquis 
ition 

Chirstopher.corder@usda.gov 202-577-9761 

USDA Mark Androff PSD 
Management 
Analyst 

Office of Contracting 
and Procurement 
(OCP) 

 Procurement/Acquis 
ition 

Mark.Androff@usda.gov 202-309-5280 

USDA Ayana Bailey Management 
and Program 
Analyst 

Office of Contracting 
and Procurement 
(OCP) 

 Procurement/Acquis 
ition 

ayana.bailey@usda.gov 202-309-5653 

USDA Doug Follansbee Deputy CHCO Office of Human 
Resources 
Management (OHRM) 

 Human Resources douglas.follansbee@usda.gov 202-603-0776 

USDA Kevin McGrath Branch Chief, 
Employee 
Relations 

Office of Human 
Resources 
Management (OHRM) 

 Human Resources kevin.mcgrath@usda.gov 202-260-8160 

USDA Matt Allen Director Office of Homeland 
Security (OHS) 

 National Security matt.allen@usda.gov 202-263-9690 

USDA Mike O'Conner Associate 
Director 

Office of Homeland 
Security (OHS) 

 National Security mike.oconnor@usda.gov 202-997-3801 

USDA Duane Williams Director Office of Operations 
(OO) 

 Operations Duane.Williams1@usda.gov 703-505-6451 

USDA Gilbert Stokes Director of 
Protective 
Operations 
Division 

Office of Operations 
(OO) 

 Operations Gilbert.Stokes@usda.gov 202-253-5227 

USDA Kathleen Chiang Green 
Purchasing and 
Solid Waste 
Program 
Manager 

Office of The Property 
Management Division 
(OPFM) 

 Property 
Management 

Kati.chang@usda.gov 202-378-5838 

USDA Michelle Warren Deputy 
Director 

Office of Small and 
Disadvantaged 
Business (OSDBU) 

 Small Business michelle.warren@usda.gov 202-720-7835 
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USDA Jeff Sheckels Director Office of Safety, 

Security and 
Protection (OSSP) 

 Security Jeffrey.Sheckels@usda.gov 202-494-2511 

USDA Jasmine Dickerson Legislative 
Director 

Office of 
Congressional 
Relations (OCR) 

 Congressional 
Relations 

Jasmine.Dickerson@usda.gov 202-941-4685 

USDA Tameka Owens Associate 
Administrator 
and Chief 
Operating 
Officer 

Food and Nutrition 
Service (FNS) 

FNCS Food and Nutrition Tameka.owens@usda.gov 571-457-6187 

USDA Scott Linsky Pandemic 
Incident 
Commander 

Food Production and 
Conservation (FPAC) 

 Food Production 
and Conservation 
(FPAC) 

scott.linsky@usda.gov 202-578-6107 

USDA Brian Mohr Alternate 
Pandemic 
Incident 
Commander 

Food Production and 
Conservation (FPAC) 

 Food Production 
and Conservation 
(FPAC) 

brian.mohr@usda.gov 202-720-9215 

USDA Robert Ibarra Deputy Chief 
Operating 
Officer 

Farm Production and 
Conservation Business 
Center (FBC) 

 Food Production 
and Conservation 
(FPAC) 

robert.ibarra@usda.gov 202-260-8286 

USDA Louis Aspey Associate Chief Natural Resources 
Conservation Service 
(NRCS) 

 Food Production 
and Conservation 
(FPAC) 

louis.aspey@usda.gov 202-720-4531 

USDA Steve Peterson Farm Service 
Agency (FSA) 

Farm Service Agency 
(FSA) 

 Food Production 
and Conservation 
(FPAC) 

steve.peterson@usda.gov 202-720-3467 

USDA Keith Gray Risk 
Management 
Agency (RMA) 

Risk Management 
Agency (RMA) 

 Food Production 
and Conservation 
(FPAC) 

keith.gray@usda.gov 202-690-2803 

USDA Jeremy 
Todd 

Reed Chief 
Operating 
Officer 

Food Safety and 
Inspection Services 
(FSIS) 

 Food Safety (FS) jeremy.reed@usda.gov 202-573-1824 
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USDA James Lott Food Safety 

and Inspection 
Services (FSIS) 

Food Safety and 
Inspection Services 
(FSIS) 

 Food Safety (FS) James.Lott@usda.gov 202-510-6208 

USDA Robert Huttenlocker Deputy 
Administrator 

Animal and Plant 
Health Inspection 
Service (APHIS) 

MRP; 
APHIS 

Marketing and 
Regulatory 
Programs (MRP) 

Robert.J.Huttenlocker@usda. 
gov 

240-801-2015 

USDA Roxanne Mullaney Associate 
Deputy 
Administrator 

Animal and Plant 
Health Inspection 
Services 

MRP Animal and Plant 
Health Inspection 
Services 

roxanne.c.mullaney@usda.go 
v 

518-858-1450 
(Cell) 

USDA Lorenzo Tribbett Deputy 
Associate 
Administrator 

Agricultural Marketing 
Service (AMS) 

 Agricultural 
Marketing Service 
(AMS) 

Lorenzo.Tribbett@usda.gov 202-595- 
4521(Cell) 

USDA Jack Shere APHIS 
Associate 
Administrator 
for EPRS 

Animal and Plant 
Health Inspection 
Service (APHIS) 

 Animal and Plant 
Health Inspection 
Service (APHIS) 

jack.a.shere@usda.gov 919-637-4403 

USDA Emilee Blount National 
Pandemic 
Coordinator 

US Forest Service 
(USFS) 

 US Forest Service 
(USFS) 

Emilee.blount@usda.gov 703-283-6866 

USDA John Crockett Acting 
Associate 
Deputy Chief 

US Forest Service 
(USFS) 

 US Forest Service 
(USFS) 

john.crockett@usda.gov 703-517-5211 

USDA Frank Wood Director Office of Hearings and 
Appeals (OHA) 

 Office of Hearings 
and Appeals (OHA) 

frank.wood@usda.gov 202-720-8836 

USDA Jennifer Nicholson Deputy 
Director 

Office of Hearings and 
Appeals (OHA) 

 Office of Hearings 
and Appeals (OHA) 

jennifer.nicholson@usda.gov 703 305 2325 

USDA Ted Gutman Chief of Staff Office of the Assistant 
Secretary for Civil 
Rights (OASCR) 

 Office of the 
Assistant Secretary 
for Civil Rights 
(OASCR) 

theodore.gutman@usda.gov 703-541-9759 

USDA Nicole Pollard Director, 
Budget Control 
and Analysis 
Division 

Office of Budget and 
Program Analysis 
(OBPA) 

 Office of Budget and 
Program Analysis 
(OBPA) 

nicole.pollard@usda.gov 202-679-9415 
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USDA Brian Mabry Deputy 

Director, 
Creative 
Development 

Office of 
Communications (OC) 

 Communications 
(Internal & External) 

Brian.Mabry@oc.usda.gov 202-720-5831 

USDA Stuart Bender Director Office of Ethics (OE)  Office of Ethics (OE) Stuart.Bender@ USDA.gov (202) 591- 
6311 (cell) 

USDA Andrew Tobin Deputy 
Director 

Office of Ethics (OE)  Office of Ethics (OE) andrew.tobin@usda.gov 202-720-2251 

USDA Mary 
Ellen 

Mitchell- 
Whisnant 

Chief of Staff Office of the Chief 
Economist (OCE) 

 Office of the Chief 
Economist (OCE) 

maryellen.mitchell- 
whisnant@usda.gov 

202.573.0014 

USDA Michael Jackson Director, the 
Control Chief 
Officer Division 

Office of the Chief 
Financial Officer 
(OCFO) 

 Office of the Chief 
Financial Officer 
(OCFO) 

Michael.Jackson@NFC.USDA. 
GOV 

318-401-6854 

USDA Stan McMichael Director, the 
Control Chief 
Officer Division 

Office of the Chief 
Financial Officer 
(OCFO) 

 Office of the Chief 
Financial Officer 
(OCFO) 

Stanley.mcmichael@CFO.usda 
.gov 

202-720-0564 

USDA Ed Hogberg Director of 
Administrative 
Services 

Office of the Inspector 
General (OIG) 

 Office of the 
Inspector General 
(OIG) 

EDWARD.HOGBERG@oig.usda 
.gov 

202-339-2167 

USDA Bill Ashton Division 
Director, 
Strategic 
Initiatives 

Office of Partnerships 
and Public 
Engagement (OPPE) 

 Office of 
Partnerships and 
Public Engagement 
(OPPE) 

bill.ashton@usda.gov 202-720-1751 

USDA Linda Cronin Deputy 
Director 

Office of Tribal 
Relations (OTR) 

 Office of Tribal 
Relations (OTR) 

Linda.cronin@usda.gov 202-734-9960 

USDA Benjami 
n 

Young Associate 
General 
Counsel 

Office of the General 
Counsel (OGC) 

 Office of the 
General Counsel 
(OGC) 

Benjamin.Young@usda.gov 202-425-0902 

USDA Ronald Walton Branch Chief Rural Development 
(RD) 

 Rural Development 
(RD) 

Ronald.a.walton@usda.gov 202-924-0929 

USDA James Brent Deputy Chief 
Operating 
Officer 

Rural Development 
(RD) 

 Rural Development 
(RD) 

James.Brent@usda.gov 202-205-5596 
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USDA Jeff Hayes Director of ARS 

Homeland 
Security 

Agriculture Research 
Service (ARS) 

 Research, Education 
and Economics (REE) 

Jeff.Hayes@usda.gov 301-639-3266 

USDA Gary Mayo Legislative 
Director 

Agriculture Research 
Service (ARS) 

 Research, Education 
and Economics (REE) 

gary.mayo@usda.gov 202-260-9494 

USDA Michele Esch Chief of Staff Economic Research 
Service (ERS) 

Washing 
ton, DC 
area 

Research, Education 
and Economics (REE) 

Michele.esch@usda.gov 301.367.9891 

USDA James Staiert Associate 
Administrator 

Economic Research 
Service (ERS) 

Kansas 
City 
area 

Research, Education 
and Economics (REE) 

jim.staiert@usda.gov (816) 853- 
7439 

USDA Bryan Combs Chief of Staff National Agriculture 
Statistics Service 
(NASS) 

 Research, Education 
and Economics (REE) 

bryan.combs@nass.usda.gov 202-815-0559 

USDA LeKeya Jones Deputy Chief of 
Staff 

National Agriculture 
Statistics Service 
(NASS) 

 Research, Education 
and Economics (REE) 

lakeya.jones@usda.gov 202-720-5141 

USDA Bill Hoffman Chief of Staff National Institute of 
Food and Agriculture 
(NIFA) 

 Research, Education 
and Economics (REE) 

whoffman@nifa.usda.gov 202-445-5576 

USDA Katina Hanson Admin and 
Operations 
Officer, Acting 
Chief of Staff 

National Institute of 
Food and Agriculture 
(NIFA) 

 Research, Education 
and Economics (REE) 

kimberly.whittet@usda.gov 202-720-8291 

USDA Rich Derksen Deputy 
Director 

Office of the Chief 
Scientist (OCS) 

 Research, Education 
and Economics (REE) 

rich.derksen@usda.gov 301-530-2665 

USDA Neena Anandaraman Veterinary 
Science Policy 
Advisor 

Office of the Chief 
Scientist (OCS) 

 Research, Education 
and Economics (REE) 

Neena.Anandaraman@osec.u 
sda.gov 

202-431-0073 

USDA Clay Hamilton Associate 
Administrator 

Foreign Agriculture 
Service (FAS) 

U.S. 
Codex 
Office; 
TFAA 

Trade and Foreign 
Agricultural Affairs 
(TFAA) 

clay.hamilton@usda.gov 202-690-1642 
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USDA Alecia Davis Executive 

Director 
TFAA/FAS (Trade and 
Foreign Agricultural 
Affairs/Foreign 
Agricultural Service) 

 TFAA and FAS Alecia.Davis@usda.gov 202-821-2659 
(cell) 
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